Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/200	5)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	United States Patent and Trademark Office			
N.C1028951				
	S ONLY			
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):				
Stephen D. Duncan Donald K. Wier	Name: Transnorm System, Inc.			
John K. Crowley	Internal Address:			
	<u></u>			
Execution Date(s) 11.16.2004	Street Address: 500			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance:	1906 South Great Southwest Parkway			
✓ Assignment Merger	City: Grand Prairie			
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: TX			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 75051			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip. 7000:			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo			
	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Kenneth F. Pearce, Attorney at Law				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 631 Denmark Drive	✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Danville	8. Payment Information			
State: <u>KY</u> Zip: <u>40422-2419</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: 859.239.8999				
Fax Number: 859.239.9656	b. Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: kpearce@counseling-the-creative.com	Authorized User Name			
	4/ 0/ 000			
9. Signature: Signature	11.24.2004 Date			
Kenneth F. Pearce	Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 12/03/2004 INSETACHE 00000170 10996909

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 016034 FRAME: 0631

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT BY JOINT INVENTOR TO A CORPORATION

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Stephen D. Duncan, a citizen of the United States of America, hereinafter referred to as the Assignor, has invented *Quick Release Beading Holder And Method Of Using Quick Release Beading Holder*, for which Assignor has made Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, Transnorm System, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, having a principal place of business located at 1906 South Great Southwest Parkway, Grand Prairie, TX 75051, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged;

Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

My Commission Expires: June 16,2005

Assignor does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive rights in the United states of America and all foreign jurisdictions to the above identified invention(s) disclosed and described in the Specification executed by the Assignor of even date preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, including said invention and all Applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made; and further, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required for the making and prosecution of Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the above identified invention or Letters Patent issued thereon for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that set forth; and further still, Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee.

Stephen D./Duncan Inventor/Assignor
873 West Lynn Creek Dr. Arlington, TX 76001
State of Texas) County of Tarrant) ss:
On this $\frac{16 + h}{100}$ day of $\frac{1000 \text{ mbe} \text{ mbe}}{100000000000000000000000000000000000$
(seal) EDNA E. CALHOUN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES June 16, 2005 State of Texas

PATENT REEL: 016034 FRAME: 0632

County of Tarrant

(Page 1 of 1)

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT BY JOINT INVENTOR TO A CORPORATION

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Donald K. Wier, a citizen of the United States of America, hereinafter referred to as the Assignor, has invented *Quick Release Beading Holder And Method Of Using Quick Release Beading Holder*, for which Assignor has made Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, Transnorm System, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, having a principal place of business located at 1906 South Great Southwest Parkway, Grand Prairie, TX 75051, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged;

Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

My Commission Expires: June 16,200 5

Assignor does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive rights in the United states of America and all foreign jurisdictions to the above identified invention(s) disclosed and described in the Specification executed by the Assignor of even date preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, including said invention and all Applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made; and further, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required for the making and prosecution of Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the above identified invention or Letters Patent issued thereon for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that set forth; and further still, Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee.

Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee.
Clandelle Lv
Donald K. Wier
Inventor/Assignor
1506 Brighton Dr.
Mansfield, TX 76063
State of $Texas$
County of <u>Tarrant</u>) ss:
On this day of day of, 2004, before me appeared, in person, the foregoing individual, who executed this Assignment and who acknowledge to me that he executed the same of her own freewill for the purpose therein set forth.
EDNA E. CALHOUN Notary Public MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Notary Public
(seal) June 16, 2005 State of Texas
County of Tarrant

PATENT REEL: 016034 FRAME: 0633

(Page 1 of 1)

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT BY JOINT INVENTOR TO A CORPORATION

WHEREAS, the undersigned, John K. Crowley, a citizen of the United States of America, hereinafter referred to as the Assignor, has invented Quick Release Beading Holder And Method Of Using Quick **Release Beading Holder**, for which Assignor has made Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America: and

WHEREAS, Transnorm System, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, having a principal place of business located at 1906 South Great Southwest Parkway, Grand Prairie, TX 75051, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged;

Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

Assignor does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive rights in the United states of America and all foreign jurisdictions to the above identified invention(s) disclosed and described in the Specification executed by the Assignor of even date preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, including said invention and all Applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made; and further, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required for the making and prosecution of Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the above identified invention or Letters Patent issued thereon for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that set forth; and further still, Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee.

)0	_X) (1016)	Pa
John K. C	rowley	7			
Inventor/A	ssignor				
3500 Herb	Dr.				
Cleburne,	TX 760	31			
State of	Te	x 9 5)	
			+	 - <u>´</u> j	SS
County of	7 a	irra	n^{\perp})	

for the purpose therein set forth.

(seal)

EDNA E. CALHOUN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

State of Texas

My Commission Expires: June 16, 2005

RECORDED: 11/24/2004

(Page 1 of 1)

PATENT REEL: 016034 FRAME: 0634